PREVIOUS WINNERS

Year Winner

1944 F. H. Worthen
1945 R. J. Maitland
1946 V. Clark

1947 V. Clark

1948 V. Clark
1949 R. J. Maitland
1950 R. Stringwell
1951 R. Stringwell
1952 B. Robinson
1953 R. Keighley
1954 W. L. Ingman
1655 E. Wilson
1956 W. L. Ingman
1957 E. Wilson
1958 P. J. Graham
1959 G. Rhodes
1960 E. Wilson
1961 P. J. Graham
1962 P. J. Graham

1963 Granville Sydney
1964 E. Wilson

1965 Granville Sydney
1966 P. D. Greenheigh
1967 P. Wildsmith
1968 P. Gannon

1969 Granville Sydney
1970 Granville Sydney
1971 J. Clewarth
1972 Granville Sydney
1973 Granville Sydney

1974 J. A. Waugh
1975 G. C., Armitage
1976 J. A. Waugh
1977 J. Parker
1978 G. C. Armitage
1979 J. Williams
1980 M. Elliott

1981 J. Williams
1982 J. Williams
1983 D. Webster

Yaar Winner-Club

1944 Manchester Clarion C. &
1945 Solihull C.C.

1946 Manchester Clarion C. &
1947 Manchester Clarion C. &
1948 Coventry C.C,

1949 Concorde Racing C.C.
1950 Concorde Racing C.C.
1951 Huddersfield R.C.

1952 Huddersfield R.C.

1953 Bramley Wheelers
1954 Bramley Wheelers
1955 Bramley Wheelers
1956 Bramley Wheelers
1957 Bramley Wheelers
1958 Bramley Wheelers
1959 Bramley Wheelers
1960 Rossendale R.C.

1961 Featherstone R.C.
1962 West Pennine R.C.
1963 West Pennine R.C.

). HOLMES LT0. 4, BYKER BRIDGE, N/OLE

Club (

Manchester Clarion C. & A.C.
Solihull C.C.

Manchester Clarion C. & A.C.
Coventry C.C.

Coventry C.C.

Concorde Racing C.C.
Bramley Wheelers C.C.
Bramley Wheelers C.C.
Huddersfield R.C.

Shipley R.C.

Norwood Paragon C.C.
Rossendale R.C.

Norwood Paragon C.C.
Rossendale R.C.

West Pennine R.C.
Huddersfield R.C.
Rossendale R.C.

West Pennine R.C.

West Pennine R.C.
Huddersfield Star Wheelers
Rossendale R.C.
Huddersfield Star Wheelers
Nottingham Phoenix R.C.
East Bradford C.C.

Leed’'s St, Christopher’'s C.C.C.
Huddersfield Star Wheelers
Huddersfield Star Wheelers
Kirkby C.C.

Huddersfield Star Wheelers
Huddersfield Star Wheelers
Tyne R.C.

Oldham Century R.C.

G.S. Strada

Southport R.C.

Oldham Century R.C.

G.S. Strada

Rutland C.C.

Manchester Wheelers
Manchester Wheelers
Manchester Wheelers

TEAM

A.C.
A.C.
A.C.

Year Winner-Club

1964 Huddersfield Star Wheelers
1965 Huddersfield Star 'Wheelers
1966 East Bradford C.C.

1967 Huddersfield Star Wheelers
1968 Huddersfield Star Wheelers
1969 Huddersfield Star Wheelers
1970 Huddersfield Star Wheelers
1971 Kirkby C.C.

1972 Huddersfield Star Wheelers
1973 Huddersfield Star Wheelers
1974 Birdwell Wheelers

1975 East Bradford C.C.

1976 Kirkby C.C.

1977 Huddersfield Star Wheelers
1978 Huddersfield Star Wheelers
1979 Manchester Wheelers

1980 Manchester Wheelers

1981 Manchester Wheelers

1982 Manchester Wheelers

1983 Manchester Wheelers

THE ROAD TIME TRIALS COUNCIL

41lst National Hill Climb
Championship

(Under R.T.T.C. Regulations and Championship Conditions)
PROMOTED BY
THE NORTH EAST DISTRICT COUNCIL

Sunday, 28th October, 1984

Course MH/3: CRAWLEYSIDE, STANHOPE, CO. DURHAM
(Distance: 2.65 miles)

OFFICIALS
Timekeepers Recorders
Start Mr. A. Wilson —_—
Intermediafe Mr. T. Porter Mr. R. Tweddle
Finish (Mr. F. Minto Mr. F. Cowling
(Mrs, C. Minto

Chief Marshall (Start Area) — Mr, C. Sanderson
Chief Marshall (Finish Area) — Mr. H. Armstrong
R.T.T.C. National Commitiee Representative: Mr. G. Morris

AWARDS
First: R.T.T.C. Championship Trophy
R.T.T.C. Medallion
Second: R.T.T.C. Medallion
Third: R.T.T.C. Medallion

Fastest Team: R.T.T.C. Championship Team Shield
(3 Riders) Three R.T.T.C. Medallions

Event Organiser: Mr. Peter McGrath, Tel. Morpeth (0670) 57985
Brookside,

Hepscott,

Morpeth,

Northumberland, NE61 6LL.
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Renwick

. Huntington

Oliver
Clark
Quince

. Panicca

Chamberlain
Hughes
Pike

. Tosswill

Long

Devlin
Casson

. Holtby

Byrne

. Benson

Orton
Williams

. Wildsmith

Kendall
Clay

. Marshall
. Williams

Baldwin

. Thirlwell

Byrne
Leigh
Weston
Firth
Bennett
Norman

Watson
Binks
Cook
Wilks
Marchant

. McGregor

Rutter

. Butcher
. Johnson
. Mansfield

. Middleton

Swinnerton

Twelves
Gibson
Boyd
Warren
Clayton
Revill

Lowther

Holden

Club

Tyne R.C.

Kent Valley R.C.
Birkenhead Victoria C.C.
Cleveleys R.C.
Barnesbury C.C.

Manchester Wheelers—Trumans Steel
Tyne Electric—Hambro Life

ABGC Centreviile

Tyneside Vagabonds C.C.

Ferryhill Wheelers—Dryden Insurance

Kirkby C.C.—Puch

Archer R.C.—Permafence—W, J. Dickins
Middridge C.R.T.

V.C. Cumbria

Drighlington B.C.

G.S. Metro

ABC Centreville

Teesside Clarion

Manchester Wheelers—Trumans Steel
Halifax R.C.

Ferryhill Wheelers—Dryden Insurance
Folkestone C.C.

Barnesbury C.C,

Derwent Valley C.C.

Leeds R.R.C.

Tyne Velo
Weaver Valley C.C.
Bristol South C.C.
Tyne R.C.
Leigh Premier R.C.

Kent Valley R.C.
Nottingham Clarion C.C.
Houghton C.C.

Corinium C.C.

Dursley R.C.

V.C. York

Huddersfield Star Wheelers

Ferryhill Wheelers—Dryden Insurance
Oxford University C.C.

South Eastern R.C.

Medway Velo Club

Condor R.C.

South Bucks R.C.

Ryton Cheviot—Been Bag-Bicycles Times
Manchester Wheelers—Trumans Steel

Barnesbury C.C.

V.C. Lincoln—Metheringham Cars-Imp Sport

Stoke A.C.C.S.
Carlisle Velo R.C.
Tunstall Wheelers—Frosts Stores

Buxton C.C.

Clayton Velo

Knaresborough C.C.—Santini-Pickles
Tyne R.C.

Paddington C.C.

Cheshire R.C.

Thanet R.C.—Britsport

Huddersfield Star Wheelers

San Fairy Ann C.C.

Manchester Wheelers—Trumans Steel

LIST OF RIDERS

Off at

11.01
11.02
11.08
11.04
11.05

11.06
11.07
11.08
11.09
11.10

11.11
11.12
11.18
11.14
11.15

11.16
1147
11.18
11.19
11.20

11.21
11.22
11.28
11.24
11.256

11.26
11.27
11.28
11.29
11.30

11.31
11.32
11.33
11.34
11.35

11.36
11.37
11.38
11.39
11.40

11.41
11.42
11.43
11.44
11.45

11.46
11.47
11.48
11.49
11.50

11.51
11.52
11.53
11.54
11.55

11.56
11.57
11.58
11.59
12.00

No.

61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
70

7
72
73
74
75

110

111
112
113
114
115

116
117
118
119
120
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Chadwick

Warren
Ottley
Jones
Wilkinson
Longbottom

Lindley

. Crosby

Smith

. Wakefield

. Mitchinson

Mason
Stubbs
Buckley
Smith
Gough
Ball
Wilde
Pratt
Kelly
Curran

Wright

. Gascoyne

. Webster

. Meredith

Mason

McArdle
Manlove
Nabb
Barnes

. Lillywhite

Stoney

Sowerby
Symcox
Nabb

. Gilchrist

Hulme
Mills
. Jones
Bennett
Jones

Davison
. Adamson

. McGinley
Nabb

Lloyd

. Blagden
Dollimore
. Wilkins
Brown

. MgVittie
Donnellon
Hardman
Smith
Newell

. Webster

Club

Halifax R.C.

Hastings and St. Leonards C.C.
R.A.F. C.C.

Cheshire R.C.

Tunstall Wheelers—Frosts Stores

San Fairy Ann C.C.

Shirley R.C.

Thanet R.C.—Britsport

Hyde Olympic

Manchester Wheelers—Trumans Steel
Huddersfield Star Wheelers

Clayton Velo

Saracen R.C.

Drighlington B.C.

Ashington R.C

San Fairy Ann C.C.

Derby Mercury R.C.
Huddersfield Star Wheelers
Tridentum C.R.C.—Castle Cycles
Thanet R.C.—Britsport

Birkenhead N.E.—Issy Crown

Halifax R.C.

Leeds R.R.C.

Stretford Wheelers

Manchester Wheelers—Trumans Steel

Tyne Velo

Chesterfield Coureurs—Ness
Manchester Wheelers—Trumans Steel
Paddington C.C.

San Fairy Ann C.C.

Manchester Wheelers—Trumans Steel
Buxton C.C.

Horwich C.C.—Partington Cycles
Gloucester City—Pihlens Motors
V.C. D'Or

Knaresborough C.C.—Santini-Pickles
Ravensthorpe C.C.

North Lancashire R.C.

Horwich C.C.—Partington Cycles
G.S. Strada—FEiffel-Assos.

Tunstall Wheelers—Frosts Stores
Chesterfield Spire R.C.

Manchester Wheelers—Trumans Steel
South Pennine R.C.

Wrexham R.C.—Fibrax

Houghton C.C,

Richmond & Darlington C.C.—Southwood Trans.

Thanet R.C.—Britsport
Horwich C.C.—Partington Cycles
Manchester Wheelers—Trumans Steel

Chesterfield Coureurs Ness
Rossendale R.C.

Hull and East Ridina R C.
Tunstall Wheelers—Frosts Stores
Barnesbury C.C.

Port Sunlight Wheelers

Paddington C.C.

Clayton Velo

Chesterfield Spnire R.C,

Manchester Wheelers—Trumans Steel

Off at

12.01
12.02
12.03
12.04
12.05

12.06
12.07
12.08
12.09
12.10

12.11
12142
12.13
12.14
12.15

12.16
1217
1218
12.19
12.20

12.21
12.22
12.23
12.24
12.25

12.26
12.27
12.28
12.29
12.30

12.31
12.32
12.33
12.34
12.35

12.36
12.37
12.38
12.39
12.40

12.41
12.42
12.43
12.44
12.45

12.46
12.47
12.48
12.49
12.50

12.51
12.52
12.53
12.54
12.55

12.56
12.57
12.58
12.59
13.00
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ROAD TIME TRIALS COUNCIL

1984 NATIONAL HILL CLIMB
CHAMPIONSHIP

COMPETITORS NOTES

The North East District welcomes all competitors to this our
first R.T.T.C. National Championship promotion. May we wish you all
a trouble-free ride and an enjoyable day in the North East.

Routes to Stanhope

1. From the Al South

Leave Al at Scotch Corner. Turn left along A66 and follow
signs to Barnard Castle. Leave Barnard Castle on A688 (Staindrop/
Bishop Auckland Road) and fork left approx. kimile from town centre
onto B6278 via Eggleston to Stanhope. At T-junction with A689 turn
right. Crawleyside hill is the first turn left.

2. From the M6 South

Leave M6 at junction 38 (Tebay). Turn right along A685 to
Brough. Follow signs for Middleton-in-Teesdale, B6276. Leave
Middleton-in-Teesdale with signs for Stanhope on unclassified road
to T-junction with B6278. Turn left to Stanhope and follow the
instructions above on reaching Stanhope.

3. From the M6 North

Follow route to Alston where take A689 to Stanhope.
Alternatively, follow route to Brough and then follow instructions
in para. 2 above.

Race H.Q).
STANHOPE BARRINGTON C.E.
Emma Street, Stanhope

SCHOOL

Course Details

START on B6278 north of Stanhope in line with drainage grid
30yards beyond telegraph pole and approx. 70yards beyond the last
house on the west side of the road after the 30m.p.h. speed limit
derestriction sign. Proceed north up the hill through Crawleyside
village to FINISH at the brow of the hill approx. 1lOyards past grid
on right hand side of the road and approx. 100yards before the road
junction to Blanchland.

Course Profile

The first 600yards is a l1-in-8 gradient. The road then
steepens through Crawleyside village to l-in-6 to the imile point
on the course. After crossing the cattle-grid the road reaches open
moorland and the gradient averages 1-in-10 (slightly stepped climb)
to the 1.85mile point. There is a short descent followed by a
shallower sweeping climb to the finish.

Gears are strongly recommended. Depending on the wind strength
and direction on the day, and of course your own strength, the top
section of the hill could be a big ring job.




COMPETITORS INSTRUCTIONS

Cars are not to be taken into Emma Street to the Race H.Q.
Cars may be parked on the A689 - South side only.

The BRace H.Q. is situated at the bottom of the hill in Stanhope
close to the START. Changing, washing and toilet facilities
are available in the H.Q. Also refreshements will be available.

Numbers will be available at the Race H.Q. One body and two
arm numbers are to be worn by all competitors. Allow 5 minutes
to ride from the H.Q. to the Start.

Numbers should be handed in to the Number Stewards adjacent
to the Result Board at the finish.

There will be parking restrictions in Stanhope, and also up
the Championship Hill, Note that the road is not closed

for the event and light traffic may be encountered during the
event in both directions. There is to be no parking on the
B6278 from the T-junction (A689) at the bottom of the hill to
the fork junction just beyond the finish at the top.

Limited space is available on the Common at the top of the hill
for Competitors and officials. To gain access you will need

to show your Cark Park Pass. If you are travelling with
another competitor do not give your Car Park Pass to somebody
you know who is spectating - it may be you who does not get
onto the car park.

Spectator car parking will be along the west side only of the
unclassified road to Blanchland (left fork immediately after
the finish). Make sure that you and your helpers have adequate
clothing if you intend to spectate at the event. The top of
the hill is exposed open moorland - you may need plenty of

warm clothing and waterproofs should the weather be inclement.

PRESENTATION OF THE CHAMPIONSHIP AWARD WINNERS will be at the
Result Board adjacent to the finish shortly after the last
competitor has finished.

Please respect the trust placed in us by the owners and graziers
in granting permission for us to use the land at the Finish.
This land is open grazing land. PLEASE LEAVE NO LITTER,

PLASTIC BAGS, GLASS BCTTLES, ETC. which could HARM OR INJURE
THE ANIMALS.

STANHOPE

7711 S8139

\\\J; ORBLE

The

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

North East District Committee and the Organiser would like to

thank the following for their assistance:-

All
The
the
The
The
The
The
Mr.

Mr.

The

Event Officials and Helpers.

Durham Education Department and the Headmaster for the use of
Stanhope Barrington CE School.

Durham Constabulary for their co-operation in the event plans.
owners of the Freehold of Stanhope Common.

Farmers and Graziers of Stanhope Common.

St. John's Ambulance Brigade.

Ted Guy for his result board and other help.

Willie Thompson for the loan of the Scout Tents.

North East Division BCF for the loan of their loudspeaker

system.




